[bookmark: _GoBack]Slide 1
One Care:  
Implementation Council Meeting

Executive Office of Health & Human Services
MassHealth Demonstration to Integrate Care for Dual Eligibles
Tuesday, May 14, 2019, 10:00 AM – 12:00 PM
Boston Society of Architects
290 Congress Street, Boston, MA, Suite 200

Slide 2
One Care Procurement Updates

· EOHHS recently posted several updates and additional information related to the Request for Responses (RFR) for One Care Plans:
· Updates to the One Care Procurement Databook and exhibits
· To incorporate Medicare Parts A/B and Part D information (April 12, 2019) 
· To incorporate supplemental ancillary utilization and cost exhibits (May 9, 2019)
· Responses to Applicant Questions, Group 1 (April 22, 2019)
· Responses to Applicant Questions, Group 2 (May 10, 2019)
· Certificate of Debarment (May 9, 2019)
· EOHHS-Required Respondent Certifications (May 9, 2019)
· March 11, 2019 Respondents’ Conference Sign-in List (April 2019)
· These and all other materials related to the RFR are published on COMMBUYS at http://www.commbuys.com under COMMBUYS Bid Number BD-18-1039-EHS01-EHS02-20518. 
· EOHHS expects to release an RFR amendment shortly. EOHHS may release additional Responses to Applicant Questions for release. Please check COMMBUYS for updates.
· As a reminder, responses to the One Care RFR are due on May 24th, 2019 by 4:00 pm

Slide 3
One Care Contract Amendment

· CMS, MassHealth, and the One Care plans have signed an amended and restated Three-Way Contract that is effective as of April 1, 2019
· The Amendment incorporates:
· Changes to comply with the 2016 Medicaid Managed Care Rule
· Service updates and additions, including:
· Substance Use Disorder/Behavioral Health services authorized in the 2016 1115 MassHealth Demonstration Amendment
· Community Support Program (CSP) services for chronically homeless individuals
· New rating category for a small number of enrollees who participate in the Transitional Living Program:
· Enrollees with traumatic brain injury who live in specialized residential settings and have very high costs 
· New rating category is referred to as C3C in this amendment, but will be updated to C4
· Feedback from the Implementation Council and the Ombudsman, including:
· Clarification of the process for making service requests
· Incorporates required plan coordination with the Ombudsman
· Updates requirements for LTS Coordinators and strengthens their integration with care teams
· Adds “sexual and reproductive health” to comprehensive assessment domains (at the option of the Enrollee
· Broadens risk for abuse and neglect to include “experience of violence”
· The amended and restated Contract will be posted in the coming weeks on the One Care website at www.mass.gov/one-care-administrative-information 

Slide 4
One Care
MassHealth+Medicare
Bringing your care together

VISIT US ONLINE
www.mass.gov/one-care

EMAIL US 
OneCare@state.ma.us

Slide 1


 


One Care:


  


 


Implementation Council Meeting


 


 


Executive Office of Health & Human Services


 


MassHealth Demonstration to Integrate Care for Dual Eligibles


 


Tuesday, May 14, 2019, 10:00 AM 


–


 


12:00 PM


 


Boston Society of Architects


 


290 Congress Street, Bosto


n, MA, Suite 200


 


 


Slide 2


 


One Care Procurement Updates


 


 


·


 


EOHHS recently posted several updates and additional 


information related to the Request for Responses (RFR) for 


One Care Plans:


 


o


 


Updates to the One Care Procurement Databook and 


exhibits


 


§


 


To incorporate


 


Medicare Parts A/B and Part D 


information (April 12, 2019) 


 


§


 


To incorporate supplemental ancillary utilization 


and cost exhibits (May 9, 2019)


 


o


 


Responses to Applicant Questions, Group 1 (April 22, 


2019)


 


o


 


Responses to Applicant Questions, Group 2 (May 10, 


201


9)


 


o


 


Certificate of Debarment (May 9, 2019)


 


o


 


EOHHS


-


Required Respondent Certifications (May 9, 


2019)


 




Slide 1   One Care:      Implementation Council Meeting     Executive Office of Health & Human Services   MassHealth Demonstration to Integrate Care for Dual Eligibles   Tuesday, May 14, 2019, 10:00 AM  –   12:00 PM   Boston Society of Architects   290 Congress Street, Bosto n, MA, Suite 200     Slide 2   One Care Procurement Updates        EOHHS recently posted several updates and additional  information related to the Request for Responses (RFR) for  One Care Plans:   o   Updates to the One Care Procurement Databook and  exhibits      To incorporate   Medicare Parts A/B and Part D  information (April 12, 2019)       To incorporate supplemental ancillary utilization  and cost exhibits (May 9, 2019)   o   Responses to Applicant Questions, Group 1 (April 22,  2019)   o   Responses to Applicant Questions, Group 2 (May 10,  201 9)   o   Certificate of Debarment (May 9, 2019)   o   EOHHS - Required Respondent Certifications (May 9,  2019)  

